BEST IN SHOW
Place
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

CHAMPION DIVISION

1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

INTERMEDIATE DIVISION

1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH

Cascade Budgerigar Society

Judge: David Hyatt

Show Secretary: jeanne Birney, Barbg Sweere

April 30, 2016
Band Color  Sex
ABS-105D-48-15 Gy C
ABS-105D-86-13 G C
ABS-14N-97-15 YF C
ABS-GMB-657-14 AP C
ABS-447-55-12 K C
ABS-GMB-421-13 REL C
ABS-51H-1-15 Gy C
ABS-14D-126-12 Sp C
ABS-105D-142-15 K C
ABS-GMB-387-14 TLC C
ABS-51H-77-14 REL H
ABS-105D-4-15 S H
ABS-14N-121-15 Gy H
ABS-89E-4-16 Gy C
ABS-105D-48-15 Gy C
ABS-105D-86-13 G C
ABS-14N-97-15 YF C
ABS-GMB-657-14 AP C
ABS-GMB-421-13 REL C
ABS-51H-1-15 Gy C
ABS-14D-126-12 Sp C
ABS-105D-142-15 K C
ABS-GMB-387-14 TLC C
ABS-51H-87-15 Sp C
ABS-51H-77-14 REL H
ABS-105D-4-15 S H
ABS-14N-121-15 Gy H
ABS-105D-37-16 Gy C
ABS-447-55-12 K C
ABS-BEV-303-12 GG C
ABS-447-94-14 K C
ABS-89E-4-16 Gy C
ABS-89E-17-15 Cn C
ABS-89E-16-15 Cn C
ABS-89E-24-14 DG C
ABS-89E-16-13 Cn C
ABS-89E-1-15 Op C
ABS-31C-40-14 AP C
ABS-BEV-31-15 G H
ABS-31C-1-15 Op H
ABS-89E-41-14 Cn H

147 Entries/12 Exhibitors
Exhibitor
Mike and Wilma Dahl
Mike and Wilma Dahl
Tony Nesbitt
Rodney and Mary Ann Silva
Arsham Ohanis
Rodney and Mary Ann Silva
Larry Harrell
Gene Deaver
Mike and Wilma Dahl
Rodney and Mary Ann Silva
Larry Harrell
Mike and Wilma Dahl
Tony Nesbitt
Ron and Barb Sweere

57 Entries/6 Exhibitors
Mike and Wilma Dahl
Mike and Wilma Dahl
Tony Nesbitt
Rodney and Mary Ann Silva
Rodney and Mary Ann Silva
Larry Harrell
Gene Deaver
Mike and Wilma Dahl
Rodney and Mary Ann Silva
Larry Harrell
Larry Harrell
Mike and Wilma Dahl
Tony Nesbitt
Mike and Wilma Dahl

46 Entries/5 Exhibitors
Arsham Ohanis
Bev Picard
Arsham Ohanis
Ron and Barb Sweere
Ron and Barb Sweere
Ron and Barb Sweere
Ron and Barb Sweere
Ron and Barb Sweere
Ron and Barb Sweere
Carolyn McCoy
Bev Picard
Carolyn McCoy
Ron and Barb Sweere

92}
&2
2
®

WA
WA
CN
CA
CA
WA
CA
WA
CA
WA
WA
WA
CN
WA

CA
CA
CA
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
CA
OR
OR

9
<

—OOOOOOOO—OOOOl



BY

NOVICE DIVISION
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

JUNIOR DIVISION
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

RARE DIVISION
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

VARIETY
Dark Green

ABS-89E-4-16

ABS-60M-2-15
ABS-60M-4-15
ABS-60M-5-15
ABS-60M-1-15

ABS-60M-2-15
ABS-60M-4-15
ABS-60M-5-15

ABS-GMB-421-13
ABS-GMB-387-14
ABS-51H-77-14
ABS-BEV-29-15
ABS-BEV-15-15
ABS-105D-136-15
ABS-105D-127-14
ABS-105D-2-15
ABS-BEV-407-13
ABS-51H-14-15
ABS-51H-77-14
ABS-BEV-15-15
ABS-105D-2-15
ABS-105D-29-16

14D-80-15-5

Gy

Sp
AOV
AOV

YF

Sp
AOV
AOV

REL
TLC
REL
TLC
TLC
TLC
RecP
RecP
W
CF
REL
TLC
RecP
CF

# Total

5

C Ron and Barb Sweere

4 Entries/1 Exhibitors

H Renee Marshall
H Renee Marshall
H Renee Marshall
H Renee Marshall
H Renee Marshall
H Renee Marshall
H Renee Marshall

0 Entries/0 Exhibitors

40 Entries/7 Exhibitors

OR

OR
OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR

C Rodney and Mary Ann Silva CA
C Rodney and Mary Ann Silva CA

Larry Harrell

Bev Picard

Bev Picard
Mike and Wilma Dahl
Mike and Wilma Dahl
Mike and Wilma Dahl

Bev Picard

Larry Harrell

Larry Harrell

Bev Picard
Mike and Wilma Dahl
Mike and Wilma Dahl

OIITIITOOITOOIO™XT

C Gene Deaver

WA
CA
CA

WA

WA

WA
CA
WA
WA
CA
WA
WA

CA

O0O—-—-00—-000——000



Olive Green

Cobalt

Mauve

Violet

Lutino

Albino

Australian Pied
Spangle

Yellowface

A.O.V.

Greywing
Clearflight

Easley Laced Clearbody
Texas Laced Clearbody
Yellow

White

Clearwing
Recessive Pied
Crested

Red Eyed Lacewing
Fallow

Black Eyed Clear
Composite/A.O.V.

447-55-12-10
BEV-214-11-1
11B-38-15-4
GMB-591-14-2
GMB-526-15-2
GMB-657-14-6
14D-126-12-8
14N-97-15-9
51H-90-15-1
BEV-472-14-2
51H-14-15-3

GMB-387-14-17
51H-20-15-2
BEV-407-13-2
105D-127-14-4

GMB-421-13-7

105D-52-10-1
105D-10-16-2

NRroOo~NoORrONMNDOwNMRrROCmONMNNMAREBO

OITITOO0OO0OO0O0O0OOTITO

OO0

Arsham Ohanis
Bev Picard
Bill and Jeanne Birney
Rodney and Mary Ann Silva
Rodney and Mary Ann Silva
Rodney and Mary Ann Silva
Gene Deaver
Tony Nesbitt
Larry Harrell
Bev Picard
Larry Harrell

Rodney and Mary Ann Silva
Larry Harrell
Bev Picard
Mike and Wilma Dahl
Rodney and Mary Ann Silva

Mike and Wilma Dahl
Mike and Wilma Dahl

CA
CA
WA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CN
WA
CA
WA

CA
WA
CA
WA
CA

WA
WA

O—0000000 ——

-—00



	Sheet1

