Cascade Budgerigar Society

Judge: David Hyatt

Show Secretary: jeanne Birney, Barbg Sweere April 30, 2016

BEST IN SHOW				147 Entries/12 Exhibitors		
<u>Place</u>	Band	<u>Color</u>	<u>Sex</u>	Exhibitor	State	Div
1st	ABS-105D-48-15	Gy	С	Mike and Wilma Dahl	WA	С
2nd	ABS-105D-86-13	G	С	Mike and Wilma Dahl	WA	С
3rd	ABS-14N-97-15	YF	С	Tony Nesbitt	CN	С
4th	ABS-GMB-657-14	AP	С	Rodney and Mary Ann Silva	CA	С
5th	ABS-44Z-55-12	K	С	Arsham Ohanis	CA	I
6th	ABS-GMB-421-13	REL	С	Rodney and Mary Ann Silva	CA	С
7th	ABS-51H-1-15	Gy	С	Larry Harrell	WA	С
8th	ABS-14D-126-12	Sp	С	Gene Deaver	CA	С
9th	ABS-105D-142-15	K	С	Mike and Wilma Dahl	WA	С
10th	ABS-GMB-387-14	TLC	С	Rodney and Mary Ann Silva	CA	С
ВН	ABS-51H-77-14	REL	Н	Larry Harrell	WA	С
2nd BH	ABS-105D-4-15	S	Н	Mike and Wilma Dahl	WA	С
3rd BH	ABS-14N-121-15	Gy	Н	Tony Nesbitt	CN	С
BY	ABS-89E-4-16	Gy	С	Ron and Barb Sweere	OR	I
CHAMPION DIVISION		•	_	57 Entries/6 Exhibitors		
1st	ABS-105D-48-15	Gy	С	Mike and Wilma Dahl	WA	
2nd	ABS-105D-86-13	G	С	Mike and Wilma Dahl	WA	
3rd	ABS-14N-97-15	YF	С	Tony Nesbitt	CN	
4th	ABS-GMB-657-14	AP	С	Rodney and Mary Ann Silva	CA	
5th	ABS-GMB-421-13	REL	С	Rodney and Mary Ann Silva	CA	
6th	ABS-51H-1-15	Gy	С	Larry Harrell	WA	
7th	ABS-14D-126-12	Sp	С	Gene Deaver	CA	
8th	ABS-105D-142-15	K	С	Mike and Wilma Dahl	WA	
9th	ABS-GMB-387-14	TLC	С	Rodney and Mary Ann Silva	CA	
10th	ABS-51H-87-15	Sp	С	Larry Harrell	WA	
ВН	ABS-51H-77-14	REL	Н	Larry Harrell	WA	
2nd BH	ABS-105D-4-15	S	Н	Mike and Wilma Dahl	WA	
3rd BH	ABS-14N-121-15	Gy	Н	Tony Nesbitt	CN	
BY	ABS-105D-37-16	Gy	С	Mike and Wilma Dahl	WA	
INTERMEDIATE DIVISION				46 Entries/5 Exhibitors		
1st	ABS-44Z-55-12	K	С	Arsham Ohanis	CA	
2nd	ABS-BEV-303-12	GG	C	Bev Picard	CA	
3rd	ABS-44Z-94-14	K	C	Arsham Ohanis	CA	
4th	ABS-89E-4-16	Gy	C	Ron and Barb Sweere	OR	
5th	ABS-89E-17-15	Cn	C	Ron and Barb Sweere	OR	
6th	ABS-89E-16-15	Cn	C	Ron and Barb Sweere	OR	
7th	ABS-89E-24-14	DG	C	Ron and Barb Sweere	OR	
8th	ABS-89E-16-13	Cn	C	Ron and Barb Sweere	OR	
9th	ABS-89E-1-15	Ор	C	Ron and Barb Sweere	OR	
10th	ABS-31C-40-14	AP	C	Carolyn McCoy	OR	
BH	ABS-BEV-31-15	G	Н	Bev Picard	CA	
2nd BH	ABS-31C-1-15	Op	H	Carolyn McCoy	OR	
3rd BH	ABS-89E-41-14	Cn	H	Ron and Barb Sweere	OR	
JIG DI I	700-09L-41-14	OH	11	Non and Daib Sweere	OIN	

BY	ABS-89E-4-16	Gy	С	Ron and Barb Sweere	OR	
NOVICE DIVISION				4 Entries/1 Exhibitors		
1st	ABS-60M-2-15	Sp	Н	Renee Marshall	OR	
2nd	ABS-60M-4-15	AÖV	Н	Renee Marshall	OR	
3rd	ABS-60M-5-15	AOV	Н	Renee Marshall	OR	
4th	ABS-60M-1-15	YF	Н	Renee Marshall	OR	
5th	7.DO 00W 1 10	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • •	rtence marenan	Oix	
6th						
7th						
8th						
9th						
10th		_				
BH	ABS-60M-2-15	Sp	Н	Renee Marshall	OR	
2nd BH	ABS-60M-4-15	AOV	Н	Renee Marshall	OR	
3rd BH	ABS-60M-5-15	AOV	Н	Renee Marshall	OR	
BY						
JUNIOR DIVISION				0 Entries/0 Exhibitors		
1st						
2nd						
3rd						
4th						
5th						
6th						
7th						
8th						
9th						
10th						
BH						
2nd BH						
3rd BH						
BY						
RARE DIVISION				40 Entries/7 Exhibitors		
1st	ABS-GMB-421-13	REL	С	Rodney and Mary Ann Silva	CA	С
2nd	ABS-GMB-387-14	TLC	С	Rodney and Mary Ann Silva	CA	С
3rd	ABS-51H-77-14	REL	Н	Larry Harrell	WA	С
4th	ABS-BEV-29-15	TLC	С	Bev Picard	CA	- 1
5th	ABS-BEV-15-15	TLC	Н	Bev Picard	CA	I
6th	ABS-105D-136-15	TLC	С	Mike and Wilma Dahl	WA	С
7th	ABS-105D-127-14	RecP	С	Mike and Wilma Dahl	WA	С
8th	ABS-105D-2-15	RecP	Н	Mike and Wilma Dahl	WA	С
9th	ABS-BEV-407-13	W	С	Bev Picard	CA	Ī
10th	ABS-51H-14-15	CF	C	Larry Harrell	WA	Ċ
BH	ABS-51H-77-14	REL	Н	Larry Harrell	WA	C
2nd BH	ABS-BEV-15-15	TLC	Н	Bev Picard	CA	I
			Н	Mike and Wilma Dahl	WA	Ċ
3rd BH	ABS-105D-2-15	RecP				
BY	ABS-105D-29-16	CF	С	Mike and Wilma Dahl	WA	С
VARIETY		# Total				
			_		~ ^	_
Dark Green	14D-80-15-5	5	С	Gene Deaver	CA	С

Olive Green		0				
Cobalt	44Z-55-12-10	10	С	Arsham Ohanis	CA	ı
Mauve	BEV-214-11-1	1	Н	Bev Picard	CA	ı
Violet	11B-38-15-4	4	С	Bill and Jeanne Birney	WA	С
Lutino	GMB-591-14-2	2	С	Rodney and Mary Ann Silva	CA	С
Albino	GMB-526-15-2	2	С	Rodney and Mary Ann Silva	CA	С
Australian Pied	GMB-657-14-6	6	С	Rodney and Mary Ann Silva	CA	С
Spangle	14D-126-12-8	8	С	Gene Deaver	CA	С
Yellowface	14N-97-15-9	9	С	Tony Nesbitt	CN	С
A.O.V.	51H-90-15-1	1	Н	Larry Harrell	WA	С
Greywing	BEV-472-14-2	2	Н	Bev Picard	CA	I
Clearflight	51H-14-15-3	3	С	Larry Harrell	WA	С
Easley Laced Clearbody		0				
Texas Laced Clearbody	GMB-387-14-17	17	С	Rodney and Mary Ann Silva	CA	С
Yellow	51H-20-15-2	2	С	Larry Harrell	WA	С
White	BEV-407-13-2	2	С	Bev Picard	CA	ı
Clearwing		0				
Recessive Pied	105D-127-14-4	4	С	Mike and Wilma Dahl	WA	С
Crested		0				
Red Eyed Lacewing	GMB-421-13-7	7	С	Rodney and Mary Ann Silva	CA	С
Fallow		0				
Black Eyed Clear	105D-52-10-1	1	С	Mike and Wilma Dahl	WA	С
Composite/A.O.V.	105D-10-16-2	2	С	Mike and Wilma Dahl	WA	С